day positions, which are monitored daily by Treasury and the Middle-office.

Exposure to interest rate risk

The principal risk to which non-trading portfolios are exposed is the risk of loss from fluctuations

in the future cash flows or fair values of financial instrument because of a change in market interest

rates. Interest rate risk is managed principally through monitoring interest rate gaps and by having

pre-approved limits for repricing bands. The ALCO is the monitoring body for compliance with

these limits and is assisted by Risk Management in its day-to-day monitoring activities.

The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by monitoring

the sensitivity of the Group‟s financial assets and liabilities to various standard and non-standard

interest rate scenarios. Standard scenarios that are considered on a regular basis include a 100 basis

point (bp) parallel fall or rise in all yield curves. An analysis of the Group‟s sensitivity to an

increase or decrease in market interest rates (assuming no asymmetrical movement in yield curves

and a constant financial position) is as follows:

2010 up to 1 Year scenarios over 1 Year scenarios

 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

 increase  decrease increase  decrease

Estimated Profit (loss) effect (266,108) 266,108 1,103,493 (1,103,493)

2009 up to 1 Year scenarios over 1 Year scenarios

 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp

 increase  decrease increase  decrease

Estimated Profit (loss) effect (740,439) 740,439 1,025,760 (1,025,760)

RAIFFEISEN BANK SH.A
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2010
(amounts in Lek‘000, unless otherwise stated)

30

5.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d) Market risks (continued)

Overall interest rate risk positions are managed by Treasury, which uses investment securities, advances to banks and deposits from banks to manage the overall position

arising from the Group‟s trading and non-trading activities.

A summary of the Group‟s interest rate re-pricing analysis is as follows:

 31 December 2010

Up to